

NO. 79506-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SUSAN E. RIVAS,

Petitioner,

vs.

OVERLAKE HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER; OVERLAKE INTERNAL  
MEDICINE ASSOCIATES,

Defendants,

and

EASTSIDE RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES; OVERLAKE IMAGING;  
WASHINGTON IMAGING SERVICES,

Respondents,

and

ROBERT L. DAVIDSON, M.D., and JANE DOE DAVIDSON, his wife, and the  
marital community thereto,

Defendants,

and

ALLAN MURAKI, M.D. and JANE DOE MURAKI, his wife, and the marital  
community thereof,

Respondents.

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
07 DEC 10 AM 8:02  
BY RONALD N. [Signature]  
CLERK

APPEAL FROM KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT  
Honorable Steven Scott, Judge

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

Address:  
Two Union Square  
601 Union Street, Suite 1500  
Seattle, WA 98101-1363  
(206) 292-4900

REED McCLURE  
By Pamela A. Okano  
Attorneys for Respondents

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
<b>I. NATURE OF THE CASE</b> .....	<b>1</b>
<b>II. ISSUE PRESENTED</b> .....	<b>1</b>
<b>III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE</b> .....	<b>2</b>
<b>A. STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS</b> .....	<b>2</b>
<b>B. STATEMENT OF PROCEDURE</b> .....	<b>3</b>
<b>IV. ARGUMENT</b> .....	<b>5</b>
<b>A. RCW 4.16.190's REQUIREMENT FOR INCOMPETENCY "AS DETERMINED ACCORDING TO CHAPTER 11.88 RCW" MUST MEAN SOMETHING</b> .....	<b>5</b>
<b>B. RCW CH. 11.88 DEMONSTRATES THAT "OVER TIME" MEANS MORE THAN A FEW DAYS</b> .....	<b>7</b>
<b>C. PLAINTIFF'S POSITION IGNORES THE LEGISLATIVE PURPOSE</b> .....	<b>15</b>
<b>V. CONCLUSION</b> .....	<b>17</b>

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Washington Cases

	Page
<i>Boyce v. Adams</i> , 87 Wn.2d 56, 549 P.2d 18 (1976) .....	6
<i>Burns v. City of Seattle</i> , 161 Wn.2d 129, 164 P.3d 475 (2007).....	7
<i>Cosmopolitan Engineering Group, Inc. v. Ondeo Degremont, Inc.</i> , 159 Wn.2d 292, 149 P.3d 666 (2006).....	7, 8, 9
<i>Gunnier v. Yakima Heart Center, Inc.</i> , 134 Wn.2d 854, 953 P.2d 1162 (1998).....	3
<i>In re Green's Guardianship</i> , 125 Wash. 570, 216 P. 843 (1923).....	14
<i>In re Guardianship of Bellanich</i> , 43 Wn. App. 345, 717 P.2d 307 (1986), overruled on other grounds by <i>Brouillet v. Cowles Pub. Co.</i> , 114 Wn.2d 788, 791 P.2d 526 (1990) .....	14
<i>In re Guardianship of Hamlin</i> , 102 Wn.2d 810, 689 P.2d 1372 (1984).....	11, 16
<i>In re Guardianship of Ingram</i> , 102 Wn.2d 827, 689 P.2d 1363 (1984).....	14
<i>In re Matter of the Guardianship of K.M.</i> , 62 Wn. App. 811, 816 P.2d 71 (1991).....	15
<i>In re Schuoler</i> , 106 Wn.2d 500, 723 P.2d 1103 (1986).....	2, 11
<i>In re Welfare of Colyer</i> , 99 Wn.2d 114, 660 P.2d 738 (1983).....	16
<i>North Coast Air Services, Ltd. v. Grumman Corp.</i> , 111 Wn.2d 315, 759 P.2d 405 (1988).....	6
<i>Rivas v. Eastside Radiology Associates</i> , 134 Wn. App. 921, 143 P.3d 330 (2006), rev. granted, 161 Wn.2d 1007 (2007).....	5, 6, 18
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 124 Wn.2d 741, 880 P.2d 1000 (1994).....	6

<i>State v. Roggenkamp</i> , 153 Wn.2d 614, 106 P.3d 196 (2005) .....	6
<i>State v. Vela</i> , 100 Wn.2d 636, 673 P.2d 185 (1983).....	7
<i>United Pacific Ins. Co. v. Buchanan</i> , 52 Wn. App. 836, 765 P.2d 23 (1988).....	14, 15
<i>Young v. Key Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 112 Wn.2d 216, 770 P.2d 182 (1989).....	6, 8, 15

**Statutes**

RCW 4.16.190 .....	1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 12, 13, 15, 17, 18
RCW 4.16.350 .....	1, 3
RCW 4.16.350(3).....	3
RCW ch. 11.88.....	1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 12, 13, 15, 17, 18
RCW 11.88.005 .....	16
RCW 11.88.010(1)(c) .....	4, 7, 12, 17, 18
RCW 11.88.010(1)(f).....	12
RCW 11.88.030(1).....	16
RCW 11.88.030(4)(a) .....	9
RCW 11.88.030(4)(b) .....	16
RCW 11.88.030(5).....	9, 13
RCW 11.88.040 .....	11
RCW 11.88.045 .....	9
RCW 11.88.045(1)(a) .....	11, 17
RCW 11.88.045(3).....	8, 13, 17
RCW 11.88.045(4).....	11, 17

RCW 11.88.090(3).....	9
RCW 11.88.090(5).....	10, 17
RCW 11.88.090(5)(f).....	9, 10
RCW 11.88.090(5)(f)(ii).....	10
RCW 11.88.090(7).....	10
RCW 11.92.040(2).....	13
RCW 11.92.040(3).....	13
RCW 11.92.043(1).....	14
RCW 11.94.043(2).....	14

**Other Authorities**

A. Quinn, Comment, <i>Who Should Make Medical Decisions for Incompetent Adults? A Critique of RCW 7.70.065</i> , 20 SEATTLE U. L. REV. 573, 583 (Winter 1997) .....	11
---	----

069237.097021/171167
